

February 28, 2013 Announcement 572

## **Base Rate Set for CPT Code 80055 (Obstetric Panel)**

Attention provider types 12, 17, 20, 24, 43, 72, 74 and 77: Effective with dates of service on or after March 1, 2013, claims for procedure code 80055 (Obstetric panel) will be reimbursed at a set base rate. For reimbursement rates, contact the DHCFP Rates Unit at (775) 684-3763.